


Every petition for abatement or refund filed pursuant to § 39-10-114 shall be acted upon pursuant to the provisions of this section by the

Board of County Commissioners or the Assessor, as appropriate, within six months of the date of filing such petition, §39-1-113(1.7), C.R.S.

Section: III    Written Mutual Agreement of Assessor and Petitioner

(Only for abatements up to $10,000)

The Commissioners of ______________________County authorize the Assessor by Resolution No._______________

to review petitions for abatement or refund and to settle by written mutual agreement any such petition for

abatement or refund in an amount of one thousand dollars or less per tract, parcel, or lot of land or per schedule

of personal property, in accordance with *39-1-113(1.5), C.R.S.

Actual Assessed Tax

Original

Corrected 

Abate/Refund

Note: The total tax amount does not include accrued interest, penalties, and fees associated with late and/or delinquent tax payments, 

if applicable.  Please contact the county treasurer for full payment information

Petitioner's Signature Date

Assessor's or Deputy Assessor's Signature Date

Section IV: Decision of the County Commissioners

 (must be completed if Section III does not apply)

WHEREAS, The County Commissioners of ________________ County, State of Colorado, at a duly and lawfully 

, at which meeting there were present the following members:

     Month     Day      Year

with notice of such meeting and an opportunity to be present having been given to the taxpayer and the 

Assessor of said County and Treasurer Debra Reynolds (being present--not present) and

Name

petitioner   (being present--not present), and WHEREAS, The said

Name

County Commissioners have carefully considered the within application, and are fully advised in relation thereto

NOW BE IT RESOLVED, That the Board (agrees--does not agree) with the recommendation of the assessor

and the petition be (approved--approved in part--denied) with an abatement/refund as follows:

    ________
Year

Chairperson of the Board of County Commissioners' Signature

this ________  day of _______February_________________, _____________________.

County Clerk's or Deputy County Clerk's Signature

Note: Abatements greater than $10,000 per schedule, per year, must be submitted in duplicate to the Property Tax Administrator for review.

Section V: Action of the Property Tax Administrator

    (For all abatements greater than $10,000)

The Action of the Board of  County commissioners, relative to the within petition, is hereby

 Approved;        Approved in part $                            ;  Denied for the following reason(s):

. .

FOR ASSESSORS AND COUNTY COMMISSIONERS USE ONLY

(Section III or Section IV must be completed)

Tax Year  _________________

Taxes Abate/RefundAssessed Value

Month Year

Secretary's Signature Property Tax Administrator's Signature

Huerfano

called regular meeting held on   2      /    18     /   

Karl Sporleader,Mitchel Wardell, Jim Chamberlain

2024

Erica VigilI,                                ,  County Clerk and Ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners

in and for the aforementioned county, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing order is truly copied from the

record of the proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County

202513th13th

Lumen - Qwest Corporation

$233,901 $20,081.11

25



I 
YEAR 2024 I Original Abatement Balance 

Schedule Assessed Actual Assessed Assessed 
Number Tax Dist Ownership Description Actual Value Value Tax Value Value Tax Actual Value Value Tax Reason 

Lot I Block 
9393 11T LUMEN QWEST CORP STATE ASSESSEC 1725880 481,523 $41,632.92 443,940 123,863 $10,709.32 1281940 357,660 $30,923.64 SEE ATTACHED 

9393 220 LUMEN QWEST CORP STATE ASSESSEC 11400 3,181 $271.77 2,930 818 $69.89 8470 2,363 $201.88 SEE ATTACHED 

9393 11R LUMEN QWEST CORP STATE ASSESSEC 950 266 $23.00 240 69 $5.97 710 197 $17.03 SEE ATTACHED 

9393 1GS LUMEN QWEST CORP STATE ASSESSEC 17570 4,904 $378.53 4,520 1,262 $97.41 13050 3,642 $281.12 SEE ATTACHED 

9393 1S0 LUMEN QWEST CORP STATE ASSESSEC 66500 18,556 $1,395.50 17,100 4,773 $358.95 49400 13,783 $1,036.55 SEE ATTACHED 

9393 2CS LUMEN QWEST CORP STATE ASSESSEC 1420 397 $35.35 360 102 $9.08 1060 295 $26.27 SEE ATTACHED 

9393 2S0 LUMEN QWEST CORP STATE ASSESSEC 187640 52,354 $4,237.74 48,260 13,467 $1,090.07 139380 38,887 $3,147.67 SEE ATTACHED 

9393 1NS LUMEN QWEST CORP STATE ASSESSEC 6650 1,856 $153.22 1,710 478 $39.46 4940 1,378 $113.76 SEE ATTACHED 

9393 110 LUMEN QWEST CORP STATE ASSESSEC 1241090 346,264 $29,938.33 319,240 89,069 $7,700.96 921850 257,195 $22,237.34 SEE ATTACHED 

Total 3,259,100 909,301 $78,066.36 838,300 233,901 $20,081.11 2,420,800 675,400 $57,985.26 



,) Lumen - Qwest Corporation (TL393) Changed Assessment 
There was a change in value based on a District Court for the City and County of Denver settlement agreement, Case Number 
202◄CV32650 appeal resulting fn a value reduction and apportionment change to the referenced property. The revised values are: 

August 1, 2024 NOV Revised 2024 NOV 

County Assessed Value Actual Value Assessed Value Actual Value 

Adams $43,473,900 $ 155,820,400 $ 32,291,200 $ 115,739,100; 

Alamosa $1,368,400 $4,904,700 $1,016,400 $3,643,000 

Arapahoe $67,942,000 $243,519,700 $50,465,400 $180,879,600 

Archuleta $6,000 $21,500 $4,500 $16,100 

Baca $6,800 $24,400 $5,100 $18,300 

Boulder $26, 787, 700 $96,013,300 $19,897,200 $71,316,100 

Broomfield $4,484,400 $16,073,100 $3,330,900 $11,938,700 

Chaffee $1,826,000 $6,544,800 $1,356,300 $4,861,300 

Clear Creek $1,299,400 $4,657,300 $965,200 $3,459,500 

Conejos $22,200 $79,600 $16,500 $59,100 

Costflla $26,000 $93,200 $19,300 $69,200 

Crowley $500 $1,800 $400 $1,400 

Custer $66,700 $239,100 $49,600 sm,800 

Delta $976,800 $3,501,100 sns,600 $2,600,700 

Denver $88,802,700 $318,289,200 $65,960,100 $236,416,100 

Douglas $25,511,500 $91,439,100 $18,949,200 $67,918,300 

Eagle $5,521,500 $19,790,300 $◄, 101,200 $14,699,600 

El Paso $2,586,400 $9,270,300 $1,921,100 $6,885,700 

Elbert $47,086,300 $168,768,100 $39,974,400 $125,356,300 

Freemont $3,060,800 $10,970,600 $2,273,500 $8,148,700 

Garfield $6,004,300 $21,520,800 $4,459,800 $15,984,900 

Gtlpin $573,300 $2,054,800 $425,900 $1,526,500 

Grand $3,470,800 $12,440,100 $2,578,000 $9,240,100 

Gunnison $2,133,200 $7,645,900 $1,584,500 $5,679,200 

Hinsdale $13,100 $47,000 $9,700 $34,800 

Huerfano $909,300 $3,259,100 $675,400 $2,420,800 

Jackson $23,300 $83,500 $17,300 $62,000 

Jefferson $43,388, 700 $155,515,100 $32,227,900 $115,512,200 

Kit Carson $10,000 $35,800 $7,500 $26,900 

La Plata $719,500 $2,578,900 $534,400 $1,915,400 

Lake $4,606,300 $16,510,000 $3,421,400 $12,263,100 

Larimer $23,819,400 $85,374,200 $17,692,400 $63,413,600 

Las Animas $1,668,200 $5,979,200 $1,239,100 $4,441,200 

Lincoln $418,000 $1,498,200 $310,500 $1,112,900 

Lo11an $1,984,300 $7,112,200 $1,473,800 $5,282,400 

Mesa $12,231,900 $43,841,900 $9,085,500 $32,564,500 

Mineral $6,000 $21,500 $4,500 $16,100 

Moffat $1,369,800 $4,909,700 $1,017,400 $3,646,600 

Montezuma $1,904,000 $6,824,400 $1,414,200 $5,068,800 

Montrose $3,154,300 $11,305,700 $2,342,900 $8,397,500 




